
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10809270

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EIGHT (8) PCS. HEAVY-DUTY PORTABLE BLUETOOTH THERMAL
PRINTER

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

MAWADGOODS#6, S. 2024

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Supplies

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 210,000.00 

Delivery
Period:

7 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Bernadeth D Dizon
Industrial Relations Management Officer
A
Serafica St.,
Mangaldan
Pangasinan
Philippines 2432
63-75-5235884
63-75-6530574
mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 02/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 30/04/2024 16:55 PM

Closing Date / Time 08/05/2024 14:00 PM

Description
 
INSTRUCTIONS TO SUPPLIERS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EIGHT (8) PCS. HEAVY-DUTY
PORTABLE BLUETOOTH THERMAL PRINTER

1. Invitation is restricted to Filipino Citizens/Sole Proprietorships, Cooperatives and Partnerships or Organizations with
at least Sixty Percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

2. Prospective Suppliers shall submit their duly signed quotation together with the authentic copy of the original
required documents in SEALED ENVELOPES in three (3) copies – “Original”, “Copy 1” and “Copy 2”.

3. The required documents refers to the following;
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
c. Income/Business Tax Return
d. Omnibus Sworn Statement
e. Authority of the Signatory to transact and enter into a contract with the Mangaldan Water District
f. Warranty of one (1) year (if awarded the contract)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4. Failure to submit one or more of the required documents, the BAC shall rate the supplier as “failed”.

5. Deadline for the submission of quotation and aforesaid required documents shall be on or before May 8, 2024 at
2:00 P.M. only.

6. Quotation and required documents submitted after the deadline shall not be accepted by the BAC.

7. SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION
8 pcs THERMAL MOBILE PRINTER

Printing Method Thermal Line
Resolution 8 dots/mm (203 dpi)
Effective Printing Width 72 mm
Paper Width 80 mm
Printing Speed 80 mm/s
TPH 50 km
Barcode 1D:UPC-A,UPC-E,EAN-13,EAN-8,CODE39,ITF25,CODEB AR,CODE93,CODE128
2D:PDF417,QR CODE, DATA matrix
Interface USB (Type C) + Bluetooth
Command Set ESC/POS, CPCL
Other Functions Power alarm, Black-mark detection, Auto-sleep, LCD Display, Buzzer
Paper Type Thermal Label Paper
Paper Roll Diameter Max. 50 mm
Paper Thickness 0.06 mm ~ 0.15 mm
Battery 7.4V/2100mAh rechargeable Li-ion battery
Charger 5V/1A
Printing length for one charge More than 90m (25% printing density)
Standby One week
Paper Supply Method Dron-in easy paper loading
Paper Cutting Method Manual
Outline Dimension 123(L) * 112(W) * 67(H) mm
Weight 430g (not including paper)
Operating Temp/Humidity 0°C~50°C/10%~80%
Storage Temp/Humidity -20°C~60°C/10%~90%
Driver Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / XP / 2003 / Server / Vista / Win7 / Win 8, 8.1 / Linux / OPOS

FEATURE:
 Light weight for taking conveniently
 Multi-interface
 Type-C USB charger support
 Super battery capability 2100mA
 Continuing printing when battery in charging

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
o Payment: Thirty (30) days upon delivery
o Delivery: Within seven (7) days upon receipt of purchase order
o Warranty/Support: One (1) Year Warranty on Goods and Technical Support on Employees
o Company or Support Personnel should be residing near MAWAD Office for fast emergency/on-site support

Created by Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created 30/04/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

